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75/R/P/6
PCTATOES
NUTRIENTS AND BRUISING
Object: Tc study tne effects of forms of nutrients on susceptibility to
bruising and on yield of two varieties of potato = Long Hoos V1.

Sponsor: D.M. McIlroy.
Design: 2 randomised blocks of 36 plots.
Whole plot dimensions: 3.55 x 6.25.

Treatments: All combinations ofs=-

l. Varieties: VARIETY
King Edward EIWARD
Record RECORD

2. Form of nitrogen (at 200 kg N): K FORV
Calcium nitrate NITRATE
Urea (+ ni‘rification inhibitor - 'N-Serve') UREA

3. Form of cation: CAT FORM
All as potassium (250 kg K20) K
All as sodium (140 kg Na2Q) NA
Part as potassium (125 kg K20), part as sodium
(7o g NA2D) K NA

L, Form of anion: AN FORM
All as chloride CL
All as sulphate ooh
I2lf as sulphate, helf 25 chloride CL sob

NOTZ: Fertiliser treatments were spplied on 21 Apr, 1975.

Basal applicutions: Manures: 250 kg P205 as triple supervhosphate,
Weedkillers: Linurcn at 1,1 kg and paraquat at 0,42 kg ion in 340 1.

Seed: King Edward, once grown Rothamsted seed,
Record, AA Certificate,
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15/R/P[€

Cultivations. etc.3- Ploughed: 19 Sept, 1974. P applied: 26 Mar, 1975.
Spring-tine cultiveted: 16 Apr. Power harrowed: 28 Apr. Rotary
cuitiveted, ridged, potatoes planted by hand and covered in: 5 May.
Weedkillers applieds 23 May, Lifted: 2C Cect. Previous cxops:
Beans 1973, barlsy 197k,

NOTES: (1) Counis of plant emergence were made on 12 June and of stem

numbers on 1 Jily, Soil pH was determined on 9 ctly.
(2) The average depth of bruises and dry matter of the stem
end of the cortex were determined at harvest.

TOTAL TUBERS TOKNES /HECTARE
### TABLES OF MEANS ###

N F(RM  NITRATE UREA MEAXN
VARIETY
EDWARD 19.5 21.1 203
RECCRD 18.6 20.5 18.6
MEAN 19.1 20.3 19.3
CAT FOrM K NA K Na MEAN
VARIETY
EDWARD 21.6 13.5 19.6 2043
RECQRD 18.2 20.2 20.2 12.6
MEAN 15.2 19.9 18.3 19.9
CAT FORM K XA K NA MEAN
N FORM
NITRATE 19.3 19.8 18.1 13.1
UREA 20.6 139.9 21.8 20.8
MEAN 13.3 19.9 19.9 19.9
AN FORM CL 504 CL S04 MEAN
VARIETY
EDWARD 20.5 13.4 20.9 20.3
RECORD 2l.2 18.2 12.3 19.6
MEAN 20.9 18.8 20.1 1.9
AN FORM CL S04 CL 504 MEAN
N FORM
NI TRATE 2043 17.5 18.3 19.1
UREA 21.5 20.0 20.2 20.3
MEAN 20.9 18.8 20.1 19.9
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BRAS

TOTAL TUBERS TONNES MECTARE

#4% TABLES OF MEANS #+#*

AN FRM CL
CAT FRM

K 20.5

NA 20.1

K M 22.1

MEAN 20.9

N FORM NITRATE
CAT FORM K
VARIETY
EDWARD 21.0
RECORD 17.6

N FORM NITRATE
AN FORM CL
VARIETY

EDWARD 19.8

RECORD 20,7

AN FORM
VARIETY CAT FORM
EDWARD

=
FExEFx

RECORD

~

AN FORM
N F(RM CAT FORM
NITRATE

UREA

-
EExET

]

VARIETY N FORM CAT

EDWARD NITRATE

UREA

RECORD NITRATE

UREA

S04

19.9
18.5
18.0

18.8

19.7
19.9

18.4
16.8

CL

21.9
19.6
20.1
19.0
20.5
24.1

CL

17.6
21.3
21.9
2343
18.8
22.3

=TT nEE<ER

=]

CL S04
19.5
2l.1
19.7

20.1

K NA

17.7
18.4

CL S04

N

-1

20.2
18.5

04

23.1
18.2
16.9
16.6
18.8
19.2

S04

20.4
16.6
15.8
19.3
20.4
203

CL

19.7
19.1
20.6
24.1
20.2
19.5
15.6
2344
23.1
2245
17.5
25.1

MEAN
19.9
19.9
19.9
19.9
UREA
K NA
22.3 19.3
18.9 20.5
UREA
CL S04
21.3 203
21.7 19.7
CL S04
19.9
20.8
22.0
19.1
2l.4
17.4
CL S04
19.8
21.6
16.6
19.2
2045
22.8
S04 CL S04
22.9 2044
18.4 21.7
14.0 18.5
234 19.4
17.8 19.8
19.7 2545
17.9 13.2
14.9 21.5
17.5 14.6
15.3 19.0
22.8 213
20.9 20.1

K NA

21.5
22.0

CL S04

21.6
20.1
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BRE L6
TOTAL TUBERS TONNES MECTARE

#ia#® STANDARD ERRORS OF DIFFERENCES OF MEANS *#e##

TABLE VARIETY N FORM CAT FORM AN FORM
SED 0.36 0.86 1.05 1.05
TABLE VARIETY VARIETY N FORM VARIETY
N FORM CAT FORM CAT FORM AN FORM
SED 1.21 1.48 1.48 1.48
TABLE N FORM CAT FORM VARIETY VARIETY
AN FORM AN FORM N FORM N FORM
CAT FORM AN FORM
SED 1.48 1.81 2.10 2.10
TABLE VARIETY N FORM VARIETY
CAT FRM CAT FORM N FORM
AN FORM AN FORM CAT FORM
AN FORM
SED 2.57 2.57 3.63

¥t STRATUM STANDARD ERRORS AND COEFFICIENTS OF VARIATION #eas

STRATUM DF
BLOCK.WP 35

202

SE
363

Cv%
18.2
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BREL6

PERCENTAGE WARE 3.18 CM (1.25 INCH) RIDDLE

##% TABLES OF MEANS &+

N FORM
VARIETY
EDWARD
RECORD

MEAN

CAT F(RNM
VARIETY
EDWARD
RECORD

MEAX

CAT FORM
N FORM
NITRATE
UREA

MEAN

AN FORM
VARIETY
EDWARD
RECORD

MEAN

AN FORM
N FORM
KITRATE

MEAN

AN FORM
CAT FORM
K

NA

K NA

MEAN

N FORM
CAT FORM
VARIETY
EDWARD
RECORD

NITRATE

86.2
88.9

87

85.3
89.2

87.6

87.7
87.5

87.6

CL

8642
89.2

87.7

CL

88.0
875

87.7

CL
88.7

86.7 -

87.7
87.7
NITRATE
K

85.7
89.6

85.5
87.9

86.7

85.7
87.6

86.7

87.4
86.0

86.7

504

84.0
87,7

85.3

8.7
85.0

85.8

86.2
85.4
85.9

85.8

87.0
87.3

8.8
88.4

87.1

K NA

85.9
88.4

87.1

K NA

87.6
&E.6

CL S04

87.3
88.4

87.8

CL S04

87.9
87.8

87.8

CL S04
87.9
87.9
87.7

87.8

K NA
86.0

373

86.7
87.1

85.8
88.4

87.1

875
6.7

87.1

87.6
867
87.1

87.1

K

8.1
88.8

NA

84.5
8745

K NA

85.7
87.5
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AL M6
PERCENTAGE WARE 3.18CM (1.25 INCH) RIDDLE
#3% TABLES OF MEANS

N FRM NITRATIE UREA
AN FORM CL S04 CL S04 CL S04 CL S04
VARIETY

EDWARD 861 85.2 87.3 8643 82.8 873
REC(RD 90.0 88.2 83.4 8.4 87.1 8843

AN FORM CL S04 CL 04
VARIETY CAT FORM
EDWARD K 873 8.2 8.3 o
NA 86.0 833 87.9
K NA 85.3 84.6 87.7
REC@®RD K 90.0 88.2 83.5
NA 87.4 875 87.9
K NA 90.1 87.3 87.7
AN FORM cL 04 CL S04
N FORM CAT FORM
NITRATE K 88.1 86.7 88.1
NA 8843 85.6 88.2
K NA 87.7 87.8 87.3
UREA K 8.2 85.6 87.6
NA 85.1 85.3 87.6
KM 87.7 84.0 83.2
AN FORM CL S04 CL 304
VARIETY N FORM CAT FORM
EDWARD NITRATE K 85.4 85.9 85.8

NA 87.9 8445 88.4

NA 8.1 8.2 87.6

UREA K 83.2 82.4 86.7
NA 84.1 82.1 87.4
NA 85.5 83.9 87.8
K 90.9 8745 0.5
NA 8847 86.6 88.0
NA 90.2 90.4 86.9
UREA K 83.1 83.8 88.6
NA 8.1 88.4 87.8

K NA 90.0 84.1 8840

RECORD NITRATE

PLOT AREA HARVESTED 0.00076
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